the Contractor shall pay to the Owner the amounts specified in the Solicitation. 

ARTICLE 5 

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete 
compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in the Contract 
Documents, the sum of Two Hundred, Sixty-Three Thousand, Six Hundred, Twenty-
Five and 70/100 Dollars ($263,625.70). If this Contract contains unit price pay items, the 
Contract price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of items completed 
and accepted by the Owner at the unit prices quoted in the Solicitation Response. The 
amount of the Contract Price is and has heretofore been appropriated by the Grand Junction

[...]

City of Grand Junction 
250 N 5th St 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
Date: September 20, 2024 

SURETY: 
(Name, legal status and principal place of business) 

The Hartford - Bond Claim Department 
One Hartford Plaza, T-4 
Hartford, CT 06155 

Amount: $263,625.70 Two hundred sixty-three thousand, six hundred twenty five and 70/100 Dollars 

Description: Sewer Replacement 12th Street and Wellington Avenue IFB-5487-24-DD 
(Name and location) 

BOND 
Date: 912312024 
(Not earlier than Construction Contract Date) 

Amount: 
Modifications to this Bond: [x]None 

CONTRACTOR AS PRINCIPAL